
 

HEALTH AND HOPE / SANTÉ ET ESPOIR 

PARLIAMENTARIAN MEETINGS / REUNIONS PARLEMENTAIRES 

 

Team Bailey - ON Mr Francesco Sorbara M.P. 
Vaughan--Woodbridge | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

09:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 920 in the Valour Building (151 
Sparks St). 

Francesco.Sorbara@parl.gc.ca 
613-996-4971 

Team Benoit - NS Mr Andy Fillmore M.P. 
Halifax | Nova Scotia 
Liberal Party of Canada 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of 
Innovation  

Lobbied in 2019   

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 285 Confederation Building 

Andy.Fillmore@parl.gc.ca 
613-995-7614 

Team Benoit - NS Mr Majid Jowhari M.P. 
Richmond Hill | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

Member of HESA committee. Lobbied in 2021  

13:15:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 522, Wellington Building 

Majid.Jowhari@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-3802 

Team Broderick - PEI/NL Mr Churence Rogers M.P. 
Bonavista--Burin--Trinity | Newfoundland and 
Labrador 
Liberal Party of Canada 

Lobbied in 2019   

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Suite 713, Justice Building 

Churence.Rogers@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-8655 

Team Broderick - PEI/NL Mr Clifford Small M.P. 
Coast of Bays--Central--Notre Dame | 
Newfoundland and Labrador 
Conservative Party of Canada 

11:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 178 Confederation Building 

clifford.small@parl.gc.ca 
613-996-3935 

Team Broderick - PEI/NL The Hon. Elizabeth Marshall Senator 
Newfoundland and Labrador | Newfoundland and 
Labrador 
Conservative Party of Canada 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-29 (Wednesday)  
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetu
p-
join/19%3ameeting_ZGY2YWZkNjItOT
M4Ni00OTc5LTlhYWMtZDkxMjNjOWI
wYzAy%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%
22Tid%22%3a%22465be45c-42e0-
465a-a7a2-
e5ea88f1a63e%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a
%22e12fa992-45f6-40fd-b539-
4b9104759bb9%22%7d  (Virtual) 

elizabeth.marshall@sen.parl.gc.ca 
613-943-4011 

Team Bushi - SK Mr Ted Falk M.P. 
Provencher | Manitoba 
Conservative Party of Canada 

Lobbied in 2019 and 2021  

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 300, Justice Building 

Ted.Falk@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-3128 

Team Cain - ON The Hon John McKay P.C. M.P. 
Scarborough--Guildwood | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 268, 180 Wellington Street, Ottawa 
(visitor entrance is located across from 



Last update: March 24, 2023 / Dernière mise à jour : 24 mars 2023      
 
 2 
 

Lobbied in 2019   
the Tim Hortons and GoodLife Fitness 
on Sparks Street). Staff will be waiting. 

John.McKay@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-1447 

Team Cain - ON Ms Arielle Kayabaga M.P. 
London West | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

12:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 610, 249 Wellington St 

arielle.kayabaga@parl.gc.ca 
613-996-6674 

Team Cashman - Ottawa Ms Pam Damoff M.P. 
Oakville North--Burlington | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Public 
Safety  

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 810 - 151 sparks street (Valour 
building) 

Pam.Damoff@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-1338 

Team Cloutier - ON Mr Larry Brock M.P. 
Brantford--Brant | Ontario 
Conservative Party of Canada 

09:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Justice Building, Room 602 

larry.brock@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-3118 

Team Cloutier - ON Ms Lindsay Mathyssen M.P. 
London--Fanshawe | Ontario 
New Democratic Party 

Lobbied in 2021  

13:00:00 | 2023-03-29 (Wednesday)  
Justice Building, room 611 

Lindsay.Mathyssen@parl.gc.ca 
613-995-2901 

Team Coenraad - ON The Hon. Rebecca Patterson Senator 
Ontario | Ontario 
Canadian Senators Group 

10:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Victoria Building (140 Wellington St.) 
in room 620 

Rebecca.Patterson@sen.parl.gc.ca 
613-995-2185 

Team Gallaway - AB Mr Blake Desjarlais M.P. 
Edmonton Griesbach | Alberta 
New Democratic Party 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 920 in the Confederation 
Building 

blake.desjarlais@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-3821 

Team Gallaway - AB The Hon Randy Boissonnault P.C. M.P. (Leena 
Walia, Policy Advisor) 
Edmonton Centre | Alberta 
Liberal Party of Canada 
Minister of Tourism  

Lobbied in 2019   

14:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada (235 Queen St, 
Ottawa  ON  K1A 0H5) 

randy.boissonnault@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-4524 

Team Gaudette - BC Mr Tako Van Popta M.P. 
Langley--Aldergrove | British Columbia 
Conservative Party of Canada 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Suite 832 , Confederation Building 

Tako.VanPopta@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-1157 

Team Gaudette - BC Mr Gord Johns M.P. 
Courtenay--Alberni | British Columbia 
New Democratic Party 

12:25:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 524 Confederation building 

Gord.Johns@parl.gc.ca 
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 Lobbied in 2022 
613-992-0903 

Team Glynn - NB Ms Jenica Atwin M.P. 
Fredericton | New Brunswick 
Liberal Party of Canada 

Lobbied in 2022 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 804 Justice Building 

Jenica.Atwin@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-1067 

Team Glynn - NB Mr Richard Bragdon M.P. 
Tobique--Mactaquac | New Brunswick 
Conservative Party of Canada 

12:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 711 Justice Building 

Richard.Bragdon@parl.gc.ca 
613-947-4431 

Team Gonsalves - ON The Hon. Mary Jane McCallum Senator 
Manitoba | Manitoba 
Non-affiliated 

10:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 304 East Block 

MaryJane.McCallum@sen.parl.gc.ca 
613-943-1330 

Team Hahn - ON Mr Alex Ruff M.S.C. C.D. M.P. 
Bruce--Grey--Owen Sound | Ontario 
Conservative Party of Canada 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 678 Confederation Building 

Alex.Ruff@parl.gc.ca 
613-996-5191 

Team Hahn - ON The Hon Judy Sgro P.C. M.P. 
Humber River--Black Creek | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

Lobbied in 2019   

11:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 1180 Valour Building 

Judy.Sgro@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-7774 

Team Hasler - ON Ms Lisa Hepfner M.P. 
Hamilton Mountain | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Suite 404 - Justice Building 

lisa.hepfner@parl.gc.ca 
613-995-9389 

Team Hasler - ON Mr Tony Van Bynen M.P. 
Newmarket--Aurora | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

12:30:00 | 2023-03-29 (Wednesday)  
Room 230,  Wellington building  

Tony.VanBynen@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-9310 

Team LaBelle - ON Dr Colin Carrie M.P. 
Oshawa | Ontario 
Conservative Party of Canada 

Lobbied in 2019   

09:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 410 Justice Building 

Colin.Carrie@parl.gc.ca 
613-996-4756 

Team Laury - ON Mr Chris Lewis M.P. 
Essex | Ontario 
Conservative Party of Canada 

09:45:00 | 2023-03-28  
402 Justice Building 

Chris.Lewis@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-1812 

Team Laury - ON The Hon. Sarabjit S. Marwah Senator 
Ontario | Ontario 
Independent Senators Group 

13:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 321,  East Block 

sabi.marwah@sen.parl.gc.ca 
613-947-6809 

Team Linner - MB Mr James Bezan M.P. 
Selkirk--Interlake--Eastman | Manitoba 

10:15:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 500, Justice Building 
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Conservative Party of Canada 

Lobbied in 2019   

James.Bezan@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-2032 

Team Linner - MB Ms Niki Ashton M.P. 
Churchill--Keewatinook Aski | Manitoba 
New Democratic Party 

Lobbied in 2021  

13:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 207 Wellington 

Niki.Ashton@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-3018 

Team Mullen - NS Dr Stephen Ellis M.P. 
Cumberland--Colchester | Nova Scotia 
Conservative Party of Canada 

Member of HESA committee. Lobbied in 2019   

09:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 546, Confederation Building 

stephen.ellis@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-3366 

Team Mullen - NS Mr Mike Kelloway M.P. 
Cape Breton--Canso | Nova Scotia 
Liberal Party of Canada 
Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of 
Fisheries  

Lobbied in 2021  

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Suite 1030 Valour Building, 151 Sparks 
St. 

Mike.Kelloway@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-6756 

Team Naidoo - Ottawa Mr Charles Sousa M.P. 
Mississauga--Lakeshore | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 802 Justice building 

charles.sousa@parl.gc.ca 
905-273-8033 

Team Nandan - ON Mrs Salma Zahid M.P. 
Scarborough Centre | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 

Lobbied in 2019   

09:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Welington Building Entry at 197 
Sparks. Room 655. 

Salma.Zahid@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-6823 

Team Nandan - ON The Hon. Dr. Stan Kutcher O.N.S., F.R.C.P.C., 
Senator 
Nova Scotia | Nova Scotia 
Independent Senators Group 

10:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 205, Victoria Building 

Stanley.Kutcher@sen.parl.gc.ca 
613-947-7277 

Team Newman - QC Monsieur Luc Thériault député   
Montcalm Québec 
Bloc Québécois 

Member of HESA Committee.    

16:00:00 | 2023-03-27 (Monday)  
Confédération, le bureau 213 

Luc.Theriault@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-0164 

Team Newman - QC L'hon. Lucie Moncion sénatrice   
Ontario Ontario 
Groupe des sénateurs indépendants 

10:15:00 | 2023-03-28  
édifice Victoria (140 Wellington) pièce 
403 

Lucie.Moncion@sen.parl.gc.ca 
613-996-2224 

Team Newman - QC L'hon. René Cormier sénateur   
Nouveau-Brunswick Nouveau-Brunswick 
Groupe des sénateurs indépendants 

12:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
331 East Block 

Rene.Cormier@sen.parl.gc.ca 
613-996-2247 

Team Orr - ON Mr Sean Casey M.P. 
Charlottetown | Prince Edward Island 

13:15:00 | 2023-03-28  
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Liberal Party of Canada 

Member of HESA Committee. Lobbied in 2019 
and 2022. 

Rm 1280, Valour Building 151 Sparks 
Street 

Sean.Casey@parl.gc.ca 
613-996-4714 

Team Pretty - AB Ms Laila Goodridge M.P. 
Fort McMurray--Cold Lake | Alberta 
Conservative Party of Canada 

Member of HESA committee.    

09:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Wellington Building public entrance, 
located at 197 Sparks Street (across 
from Goodlife Fitness/Tim Hortons) 

laila.goodridge@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-1154 

Team Pretty - AB Mr Gerald Soroka M.P. 
Yellowhead | Alberta 
Conservative Party of Canada 

13:10:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 313 Justice Building North 
entrance 

Gerald.Soroka@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-1653 

Team Staples Mr Don Davies M.P. 
Vancouver Kingsway | British Columbia 
New Democratic Party 

Member of HESA committee. Lobbied in 2019, 
2021 and 2022. 

09:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
197 Sparks street, Wellington building 

Don.Davies@parl.gc.ca 
613-943-0267 

Team Staples The Hon Kamal Khera P.C. M.P. (Patrick Vaughan 
Special Assistant Communications and 
Stakeholder Relations Manager) 
Brampton West | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 
Minister of Seniors  

10:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Room 781, Confederation building 

Kamal.Khera@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-0778 

Team Staples The Hon Dr Helena Jaczek P.C. M.P. 
Markham--Stouffville | Ontario 
Liberal Party of Canada 
Minister of Public Services and Procurement  

12:30:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 724 Confederation Building 

Helena.Jaczek@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-3640 

Team Tse - BC Mr Peter Julian M.P. 
New Westminster--Burnaby | British Columbia 
New Democratic Party 

Lobbied in 2019, 2021 and 2022 

09:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
Rm 413C West Block 

Peter.Julian@parl.gc.ca 
613-992-4214 

Team Tse - BC Mr Ken Hardie M.P. 
Fleetwood--Port Kells | British Columbia 
Liberal Party of Canada 

10:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
room 534 Wellington building, 197 
Sparks street 

Ken.Hardie@parl.gc.ca 
613-996-2205 

Team Watkins - Ottawa Dr Brendan Hanley M.P. 
Yukon | Yukon 
Liberal Party of Canada 

Member of HESA committee 

09:15:00 | 2023-03-28  
Suite 213 Justice Building 

brendan.hanley@parl.gc.ca 
613-995-9368 

Team Watkins - Ottawa Mr Yasir Naqvi M.P. 
Ottawa Centre | Ontario 

11:00:00 | 2023-03-28  
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Liberal Party of Canada 
Parliamentary Secretary to the President of the 
King’s Privy Council for Canada and Minister of 
Emergency Preparedness  

Room 713 of the Confederation 
Building 

yasir.naqvi@parl.gc.ca 
613-996-5322 
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